City of Coral Gables Goral Gablos, FL 83134

www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-7111 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/1/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/12/2024 Final action: 3/12/2024

Enactment date: 3/12/2024 Enactment #:  2024-47

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of modification no. 5 of grant funds to

Agreement no. G22MI0016A funds in the amount of $64,362.18 on behalf of the Coral Gables Police
Department as part of the Office of National Drug Control Policy (ONDCP) High Intensity Drug
Trafficking Areas (HIDTA) Program to support Fiscal Year 2023-2024 operations of the South Florida
Money Laundering Strike Force; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 annual
budget to recognize the $64,362.18 grant modification no. 5 as revenue and to appropriate such funds
to put toward the cost of the program.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2024-47-Signed, 2. Cover Memo HIDTA Program Modification No. 5 G22M, 3. Resolution
HIDTA Program Modification No. 5 G22M

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/12/2024 1 City Commission

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of modification no. 5 of grant funds to
Agreement no. G22MI0016A funds in the amount of $64,362.18 on behalf of the Coral Gables Police
Department as part of the Office of National Drug Control Policy (ONDCP) High Intensity Drug Trafficking
Areas (HIDTA) Program to support Fiscal Year 2023-2024 operations of the South Florida Money Laundering
Strike Force; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 annual budget to recognize the
$64,362.18 grant modification no. 5 as revenue and to appropriate such funds to put toward the cost of the
program.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]

City of Coral Gables Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

